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InnovaGoods®

User's Manual

ENGLISH
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Input: DC 5V / 2 A
Output: 9 W
Capacity: 230 ml
Spray: 35-45 ml/h
USB cable
Compatible with iOS and Android
180º orientation
5 cotton cylinders

INSTRUCTIONS

Before using for the first time, immerse
the cotton cylinder in water and insert it
into the humidifier.
Move the body of the 3-in-1 Humidifier
with Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® and
rotate the water tank to open it. Fill the
tank with water without exceeding the
indicated limit. Some drops of essential
oils can be added to give a scent.
Place the tank and rotate until it closes.
Connect the device to the mains
electricity using the USB cable.
Press the power button to start/stop the
humidification. The 3-in-1 Humidifier
with Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® will
stop automatically after 4 h of use.
Place your smartphone on the base and
wait 5 s for it to be detected.
The blue LED indicates that the
smartphone is charging. If it flashes red, it
indicates that it is not being detected.

WARNINGS

If the base does not detect your smartphone,
move it around on the base, remove your
smartphone’s cover and check the
smartphone is suitable for this type of
charging. Mineral water is recommended for
use. Do not touch the atomiser, it may cause
burns. Make sure that the voltage of the
power source corresponds to that of the
appliance. Unplug the appliance whenever
you are not using it. Do not pull on the cable
and ensure it does not tangle. Keep the cable
away from hot and sharp surfaces. Before
cleaning, make sure that appliance is
disconnected from the power supply and has
cooled completely. Clean with a damp cloth.
Do not use abrasive products for cleaning. Do
not immerse the appliance or cable in liquid.
Do not handle it with wet hands Do not use

near water or damp areas. Suitable for
domestic use only. Use the device for its
intended purpose only. Store the device in a
dry, dust-free place. Do not leave the
appliance unsupervised when it is turned on.
This appliance is not a toy. Keep out of reach
of children. Do not modify the appliance or
any of its components. If the appliance, the
cable or the pieces looked damaged or do not
work correctly, do not use them or attempt to
repair them; they should only be repaired by a
qualified technician. This device is not
intended for use by children or persons with
reduced physical, sensory or mental
capabilities, unless they are supervised by an
adult responsible for their safety. This device
is not household waste. Please follow the
environmental regulations in place for its
recycling Discard the product in accordance
with the European Directive 2002/96/EC.
Enquire about your local recycling legislation
for electrical and electronic products and
follow these steps. Do not dispose of this
product with household waste. Following
these instructions will help prevent harmful
consequences to personal and environmental
safety.

   

FRANÇAIS
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Alimentation : 5 V courant continu/ 2 A
Sortie : 9 W
Capacité : 230 ml
Vaporisation : 35 à 45 ml/h
Câble USB
Compatible avec iOS et Android
Orientation à 180°
5 cylindres en coton

INSTRUCTIONS

Avant la première utilisation, plongez le
cylindre en coton dans de l’eau et insérez-
le dans l’humidificateur.
Déplacez le corps de l’3-in-1 Humidifier
with Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® et
faites tourner le réservoir d’eau pour
l'ouvrir. Remplissez le réservoir d'eau
sans dépasser la limite indiquée. Quelques
gouttes d'huiles essentielles peuvent être
ajoutées pour diffuser un parfum.
Mettez le réservoir en place et tournez
jusqu’à ce qu’il se ferme.
Branchez l’appareil à l’aide du câble USB.
Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation
pour démarrer/arrêter l’humidification. Le
3-in-1 Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® s’arrêtera
automatiquement après 4 heures
d'utilisation.
Placez votre smartphone sur la base et
attendez 5 s qu'il soit détecté.
Le voyant LED bleu indique que le
smartphone est en charge. S’il clignote en
rouge, cela indique qu'il n'est pas détecté.

AVERTISSEMENTS

Si la base ne détecte pas votre smartphone,
tournez-le sur la base, retirez l'étui de votre
smartphone et vérifiez que le smartphone est
adapté à ce type de chargement. Il est
recommandé d’utiliser de l’eau minérale. Ne
touchez pas le pulvérisateur, vous pourriez
vous brûler. Assurez-vous que la tension de la
source d’alimentation correspond à celle de
l’appareil. Débranchez l'appareil lorsque vous
ne l'utilisez pas Ne tirez pas sur le câble
d'alimentation et assurez-vous qu'il ne

s'emmêle pas. Éloignez le câble
d'alimentation de possibles sources de
chaleur ou de surfaces coupantes. Avant le
nettoyage, assurez-vous que l'appareil est
débranché de la prise électrique et a
complètement refroidi. Nettoyez-le à l'aide
d'un chiffon propre légèrement humidifié.
N'utilisez pas de produits abrasifs Ne pas
plonger l'appareil ou le cordon dans des
liquides. Ne le touchez pas non plus avec les
mains mouillées. Ne l'utilisez pas près de
l'eau ou dans des zones humides. Cet appareil
est uniquement destiné à un usage
domestique. Utilisez l'appareil uniquement
pour l'usage prévu. Stockez l'appareil dans un
endroit sec et exempt de poussière. Ne pas
laisser l'appareil sans surveillance lorsqu'il
est allumé. Cet appareil n’est pas un jouet.
Maintenez-le hors de portée des enfants. Ne
pas modifier l’appareil ou l'un de ses
composants. N'utilisez pas l'appareil si celui-
ci présente des pièces endommagées ou ne
fonctionne pas correctement. N'essayez pas
non plus de les réparer vous-même.
Contactez un technicien qualifié. Cet appareil
ne convient pas aux enfants ou personnes
ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles et
mentales réduites, à moins que ceux-ci soient
surveillés par un adulte responsable de leur
sécurité. Ce produit n'est pas un déchet
domestique. Veuillez le recycler en suivant la
réglementation locale en vigueur. Veuillez
jeter ce produit conformément à la directive
européenne 2002/96/CE. Renseignez-vous sur
la législation locale en matière de recyclage
des produits électriques et électroniques. Ne
pas jeter ce produit avec les ordures
ménagères. Le respect de ces indications
permet d'éviter des conséquences négatives
pour la santé humaine et l'environnement.

   

ESPAÑOL
ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Input: DC 5V / 2 A
Output: 9 W
Capacidad: 230 ml
Pulverización: 35-45 ml/h
Cable USB
Compatible con iOS y Android
Orientación 180º
5 cilindros de algodón

INSTRUCCIONES

Antes del primer uso, sumerja en agua el
cilindro de algodón e insértelo en el
humidificador.
Mueva el cuerpo de 3-in-1 Humidifier with
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® y gire el
depósito de agua para abrirlo. Llene el
depósito de agua sin sobrepasar el límite
indicado. Puede añadir unas gotas de
aceites de esencias para aromatizar.
Coloque el depósito y gire hasta cerrarlo.
Conecte el dispositivo a la corriente
eléctrica mediante el cable USB.
Pulse el botón de encendido para
comenzar/detener la humidificación.
3-in-1 Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods®se detendrá
automáticamente tras 4 h de uso.
Coloque su smartphone sobre la base y
espere 5 s para ser detectado.
El LED azul indica que el smartphone se
está cargando. Si parpadea en rojo, indica
que no está siendo detectado.

ADVERTENCIAS

Si la base no detecta su smartphone, muévalo
sobre la base, retire la funda del smartphone y
compruebe que su smartphone es apto para
este tipo de carga. Se recomienda utilizar
agua mineral. No toque el atomizador, podría
quemarse. Asegúrese de que la tensión de la
fuente de alimentación se corresponde con la
del aparato. Desenchufe el aparato siempre
que no lo esté utilizando. No tire del cable y
asegúrese de que no se enrolla. Mantenga el
cable apartado de superficies calientes o
cortantes. Antes de limpiarlo, compruebe que
el aparato está desconectado de la corriente
eléctrica y se ha enfriado completamente.
Límpielo con un trapo ligeramente
humedecido. No utilice productos ni
materiales abrasivos para su limpieza. No
sumerja el aparato ni el cable en líquidos. No
lo manipule con las manos mojadas. No lo
utilice cerca de ninguna fuente de agua o en
lugares húmedos. Únicamente apto para uso
doméstico. Utilice el aparato únicamente
para las funciones que se ha diseñado.
Guarde el dispositivo en un lugar seco y libre
de polvo. No deje el aparato sin supervisión
mientras esté encendido. Este aparato no es
un juguete. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de
los niños. No modifique el aparato ni ninguno
de sus componentes. Si el aparato, las piezas
o el cable parecieran defectuosos o no
funcionaran correctamente, no los utilice ni
intente reparar. Solo un técnico cualificado
debe hacerlo. Este dispositivo no está
diseñado para que lo manejen niños o
personas con capacidades físicas o psíquicas
limitadas, salvo que cuenten con la
supervisión de un adulto responsable de su
seguridad. Este producto no es un residuo
doméstico, siga las normativas
medioambientales vigentes para su reciclaje.
Deseche este artículo conforme a la directiva
europea 2002/96/EC. Infórmese sobre la
legislación local de reciclaje de productos
eléctricos y electrónicos y sígala. No deseche
este producto con la basura doméstica. Seguir
estas indicaciones contribuye a evitar
consecuencias negativas para la salud
humana y el medio ambiente.

   

DEUTSCH
TECHNISCHE DATEN

Eingangsstrom: DC 5V / 2 A
Leistung: 9 W
Fassungsvermögen: 230 ml
Zerstäubung: 35-45 ml/h
USB-Kabel
Kompatibel mit iOS und Android
Ausrichtung: 180°
5 Baumwollzylinder

ANLEITUNG

Tauchen Sie den Baumwollzylinder vor
dem ersten Gebrauch in Wasser ein und
führen Sie ihn in den Luftbefeuchter ein.
Bewegen Sie das Gehäuse des 3-in-1
Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® und drehen Sie den
Wasserbehälter, um das Gerät zu öffnen.
Füllen Sie den Wasserbehälter bis zur
angegebenen Grenze. Sie können ein paar
ätherische Öltröpfchen zur
Aromatisierung beifügen.
Setzen Sie den Wasserbehälter wieder an
und drehen Sie ihn, bis sich das Gerät
schließt.
Verbinden Sie das Gerät mit Hilfe des USB-
Kabels mit einer Stromquelle.
Drücken Sie den Ein-/Ausschaltknopf, um
die Luftbefeuchtung zu starten/stoppen.

Der 3-in-1 Humidifier with Wireless
Charger InnovaGoods® schaltet sich nach
4 Stunden Gebrauch automatisch ab.
Legen Sie Ihr Smartphone auf die Basis
und warten Sie 5 Sek., bis es erkannt wird.
Die blaue LED zeigt an, dass das
Smartphone aufgeladen wird. Wenn sie
rot blinkt, wurde das Gerät nicht erkannt.

WARNHINWEISE

Wenn die Basis Ihr Smartphone nicht
erkennt, sollten Sie es leicht verschieben, die
Smartphone-Hülle entfernen und prüfen, ob
Ihr Smartphone für diese Art von Ladung
geeignet ist. Es wird empfohlen,
Mineralwasser zu verwenden. Berühren Sie
nicht den Zerstäuber, da Sie sich verbrennen
könnten. Kabel nicht in die Nähe von
Wärmequellen bringen. Halten Sie das Kabel
von heißen Oberflächen oder Schnittflächen
fern. Vor dem Reinigen sicherstellen, dass
Smart Pressure Cooker vom Strom getrennt
und vollständig abgekühlt ist. Tuch reinigen.
Keine kratzenden Substanzen verwenden.
Weder das Gerät noch das Kabel in
Flüssigkeiten eintauchen. Nicht mit feuchten
Händen berühren. Nicht in Umgebung einer
Wasserquelle oder an feuchten Orten
verwenden. Dieses Gerät ist nur für den
privaten Gebrauch geeignet. Lassen Sie das
Gerät im eingeschalteten Zustand nicht
unbeaufsicht Gerät an einem trockenen und
staubgeschützten Ort aufbewahren. Lassen
Sie das Gerät im eingeschalteten Zustand
nicht unbeaufsichtigt. Dieses Gerät ist kein
Spielzeug. Außerhalb der Reichweite von
Kindern aufbewahren. Nehmen Sie das Gerät
vom STromnetz, wenn Sie Teile auswechseln
oder Wartungsarbeiten daran vornehmen
wollen. Nehmen Sie an dem Gerät und seinen
Bestandteilen keine Veränderungen vor.
Dieses Gerät ist ohne Aufsicht eines für die
Sicherheit verantwortlichen Erwachsenen
nicht für die Bedienung durch Kinder oder
Personen mit körperlichen oder geistigen
Beeinträchtigungen geeignet. Nur für den
Hausgebrauch geeignet. Ausgemusterte
Geräte umweltfreundlich entsorgen.
Entsorgen Sie diesen Artikel gemäß der
europäischen Richtlinie 2002/96/EG.
Informieren Sie sich über die örtlichen
Gesetze zum Recycling von Elektro- und
Elektronikgeräten und befolgen Sie diese.
Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im
Hausmüll. Die Einhaltung dieser Richtlinien
hilft, negative Folgen für die menschliche
Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu vermeiden.

   

ITALIANO
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Input: DC 5V / 2 A
Output: 9 W
Capacità: 230 ml
Nebulizzazione: 35-45 ml/h
Cavo USB
Compatibile con iOS e Android
Orientamento 180º
5 cilindri di cotone

ISTRUZIONI

Prima del primo utilizzo, immergere in
acqua il cilindro di cotone e inserirlo
nell'umidificatore.
Muovere la struttura di 3-in-1 Humidifier
with Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® e
girare il contenitore dell'acqua per aprirlo.
Riempire il contenitore di acqua senza

superare il limite indicato. Si possono
aggiungere delle gocce di oli essenziali
per aromatizzare.
Posizionare il contenitore e girare per
chiuderlo.
Collegare il dispositivo alla corrente
elettrica tramite il cavo USB.
Premere il pulsante di accensione per
iniziare/bloccare l'umidificazione. 3-in-1
Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® si spegnerà
automaticamente dopo 4 ore di utilizzo.
Posizionare lo smartphone sulla base e
attendere 5 s per essere rilevati.
Il LED blu indica che lo smartphone si sta
caricando. Se lampeggia in rosso, significa
che non è stato rilevato.

AVVERTENZE

Se la base non rileva lo smartphone, muoverlo
sulla base, rimuovere la custodia dello
smartphone e verificare che lo smartphone
sia adatto a questo tipo di ricarica. Si
consiglia di utilizzare acqua minerale. Non
toccare l'atomizzatore, ci si potrebbe bruciare.
Assicurarsi che la fonte della tensione di
alimentazione corrisponda con quella
dell'apparecchio. Scollegare sempre
l'apparecchio dalla corrente quando non lo si
sta usando Non muovere l'apparecchio
tirandolo per il cavo e accertarsi che non si
arrotoli. Tenere il cavo lontano da superfici
calde o taglienti. Prima di pulire, verificare
che l'apparecchio sia completamente
scollegato dalla corrente elettrica. Pulire con
un panno leggermente inumidito. Non
utilizzare prodotti abbarsivi per la sua pulizia.
Non immergere l'apparecchio né i cavi in
liquidi. Non toccarlo con le mani bagnate.
Non utilizzarlo vicino all'acqua o in luoghi
umidi. Questo apparecchio è adatto
esclusivamente per un utilizzo domestico.
Utilizzare l’apparecchio unicamente per le
funzioni per le quali é stato proggettato
Conserva lo strumento in un luogo asciutto e
privo di polvere. Non lasciare il dispositivo
incustodito se è in funzione. Questo
apparecchio non è un giocattolo. Tenere
lontano dalla portata dei bambini. Non
apportare modifiche alla sega l'apparecchio
ne ai suoi componenti. Non utilizzare né
cercare di riparare l'apparecchio, qualche sua
parte o il cavo se sembrano difettosi o non
funzionano correttamente, ma rivolgersi a un
tecnico qualificato. Questo dispositivo non è
progettato per essere manipolato da bambini
o persone con capacità fisiche o psichiche
limitate, se non dietro supervisione di un
adulto che sia responsabile della loro
sicurezza. Questo prodotto non è un rifiuto
domestico, seguire le norme vigenti in
materia ambientale per il suo riciclaggio.
Smaltire questo articolo in conformità della
direttiva europea 2002/96/EC. Informarsi
sulla legislazione locale per il riciclo di
prodotti elettrici ed elettronici e rispettarla.
Non buttare questo prodotto nella spazzatura
domestica. Seguire queste indicazione
contribuisce ad evitare conseguenze negative
per la salute umana e per l'ambiente.

   

PORTUGUÊS
ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

Input: DC 5V / 2 A
Output: 9 W
Capacidade: 230 ml
Vaporização: 35-45 ml/h
Cabo USB
Compatível com iOS e Android

Orientação 180º
5 cilindros de algodão

INSTRUÇÕES

Antes da primeira utilização, mergulhe o
cilindro de algodão em água e insira-o no
humidificador.
Mova o corpo do 3-in-1 Humidifier with
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® e gire o
reservatório de água para o abrir. Encha o
reservatório de água até ao limite
indicado. Pode adicionar algumas gotas de
óleo essencial para aromatizar a água.
Coloque o depósito e gire até o fechar.
Conecte o dispositivo à corrente elétrica
por via de um cabo USB.
Pressione o botão ON para
ativar/desativar a humidificação. O 3-in-1
Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® desativa-se
automaticamente ao fim de 4 h de
utilização.
Coloque o seu smartphone sobre a base e
espere 5 s até que seja detetado.
A luz LED azul indica que o smartphone
está a ser carregado. Se piscar vermelho,
tal indica que não está a ser detetado.

ADVERTÊNCIAS

Se a base não detetar o seu smartphone, mova-
o sobre a base, remova a sua capa de proteção
e verifique se o seu smartphone é adequado
para este tipo de carregamento. Recomenda-
se a utilização de água mineral. Não toque no
vaporizador, uma vez que poderá queimar-se.
Assegure-se de que a tensao da fonte de
alimentaçao corresponde com a do aparelho.
Desligue o aparelho da tomada sempre que
não estiver a utilizá-lo Não estique o cabo e
certifique-se de que ele não se enrole.
Mantenha o cabo afastado de superfícies
quentes ou cortantes. Antes de limpar,
certifique-se de que o aparelho está desligado
da fonte de alimentação e esfriou-se
completamente. Limpe-o com um pano
levemente umedecido. Não utilize produtos
abrasivos para a sua limpeza. Não salpique
nem submerja o aparelho ou o cabo em
líquidos. Não o utilize com as mãos molhadas
Não utilize o aparelho perto de fontes de água
ou em locais úmidos. Trata-se de um aparelho
apenas indicado para o uso doméstico. Utilize
o aparelho somente nas funções para as quais
ele foi concebido. Guarde em um local seco e
livre de poeira. Não deixe o aparelho sem
supervisão, enquanto o mesmo estiver ligado.
Este aparelho não é um brinquedo. Mantenha-
o fora do alcance das crianças. Não modifique
o aparelho ou qualquer de seus componentes
Se o aparelho, as peças ou o cabo estiverem
danificados ou não funcionarem
corretamente, não os utilize nem tente
consertá-los, apenas um técnico qualificado
deverá fazê-lo. Este dispositivo não foi
concebido para a manipulação de crianças ou
pessoas com capacidades físicas ou psíquicas
limitadas ou somente se elas estiverem sob a
supervisão de um adulto responsável por sua
segurança. Este aparelho não é um resíduo
doméstico. Siga a legislação ambiental
vigente para a sua reciclagem. Descarte este
artigo conforme a diretiva europeia
2002/96/EC. Informe-se sobre a legislação
local relativa à reciclagem de produtos
elétricos e eletrónicos e cumpra-a. Não
descarte este produto juntamente com o lixo
doméstico. O cumprimento das presentes
indicações contribui para evitar
consequências negativas na saúde humana e
no meio ambiente
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NEDERLANDS
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Invoer: DC 5V / 2 A
Uitvoer: 9 W
Capaciteit: 230 ml
Spray: 35-45 ml/h
USB-kabel
Compatibel met iOS en Android
180º oriëntatie
5 katoenen cylinders

INSTRUCTIES

Dompel voor het eerste gebruik de
katoenen  cylinder onder in water en doe
deze in de bevochtiger.
Verplaats de 3-in-1 Humidifier with
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® en draai
de watertank om deze te openen. Vul de
tank met water zonder de aangegeven
limiet te overschrijden. Een paar druppels
essentiële oliën kunnen worden
toegevoegd voor een geur.
Plaats de tank en draai tot deze sluit.
Sluit het apparaat aan op het
stroomnetwerk met de USB-kabel.
Druk op de AAN-knop om de bevochtiging
te  starten/stoppen. De 3-in-1 Humidifier
with Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® zal
automatisch stoppen na een gebruik van 4
uur.
Plaats uw smartphone op de basis en
wacht  5 sec tot deze wordt gedetecteerd.
De blauwe LED geeft aan dat de
smartphone aan het opladen is. Als deze
rood knippert betekent dit dat hij niet
wordt gedetecteerd.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Als de basis uw smartphone niet detecteert,
beweeg hem dan rond de basis, verwijder de
hoes van uw smartphone en controleer of de
smartphone geschikt is voor dit type opladen.
Mineraalwater is aanbevolen voor gebruik.
Raak de verstuiver niet aan, deze kan
brandwonden veroorzaken. Zorg ervoor dat de
voedingsspanning overeenkomt met het
apparaat. Haal het apparaat uit het
stopcontact als u het niet gebruikt. Niets aan
het snoer verbinden en zorg ervoor dat het
niet gaat rollen. Houd het snoer uit de buurt
van hete of scherpe oppervlakken. Controleer
of het apparaat niet meer van stroom wordt
voorzien en volledig is afgekoeld voordat u
begint met schoonmaken. Producten
afnemen met een licht vochtige doek.
Schurende materialen na of voor gebruikt
reinigen. Dompel het apparaat of het snoer
niet in vloeistoffen. Gebruik het apparaat niet
met natte handen. Niet gebruiken in de buurt
van elke bron van water of in vochtige
omgevingen. Alleen geschikt voor
huishoudelijk gebruik. Gebruik het apparaat
alleen waar het voor beoogd is. Bewaar het
apparaat op een droge en stofvrije plaats. Laat
het apparaat nooit onbeheerd achter terwijl
het oplaad. Dit apparaat is geen speelgoed.
Buiten het bereik van kinderen bewaren.
Verander het apparaat of de onderdelen niet.
Apparatuur, onderdelen of kabels die defect
of niet goed functioneren, niet gebruiken of
proberen te repareren. Alleen een
gekwalificeerde technicus zou dit moeten
doen. Dit apparaat is niet ontworpen om te
gebruiken door kinderen of mensen met een
lichamelijke of geestelijke beperkt, met
uitzondering van mogelijkheden die worden
begeleid door een volwassene die
verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid. Dit
product is geen huishoudelijk afval, volg

milieuvoorschriften voor recycling. Laat het
product volledig afkoelen voordat je het
opbergt. Gooi dit artikel weg in
overeenstemming met de Europese Richtlijn
2002/96 / EG. Informeer jezelf over de lokale
recyclingwetgeving voor elektrische en
elektronische producten en volg deze
vorschriften. Gooi dit product niet bij het
huisvuil. Het volgen van deze richtlijnen
helpt negatieve gevolgen voor de menselijke
gezondheid en het milieu te voorkomen

   

POLSKI
SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

Napięcie wejściowe: DC 5V/ 2 A
Napięcie wyjściowe: 9 W
Pojemność: 230 ml
Rozpylanie: 35-45 ml/h
Kabel USB
Urządzenie kompatybilne z iOS i Android
Orientacja 180º
5 bawełnianych cylindrów

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Przed pierwszym użyciem zanurz
bawełniany cylinder w wodzie i włóż go
do nawilżacza.
Przesuń korpus nawilżacza 3-in-1
Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® i obróć zbiornik na wodę,
aby go otworzyć. Napełnij zbiornik wodą,
nie przekraczając wskazanego limitu.
Można dodać kilka kropli olejków
eterycznych, aby uzyskać efekt
przyjemnego zapachu.
Umieść zbiornik i obracaj, aż się zamknie.
Podłącz urządzenie do zasilania za
pomocą kabla USB.
Naciśnij przycisk zasilania, aby
rozpocząć/zatrzymać nawilżanie.
Nawilżacz 3-in-1 Humidifier with Wireless
Charger InnovaGoods® wyłączy się
automatycznie po 4 godzinach
użytkowania.
Umieść smartfon na podstawie i odczekaj
5 sekund, aż zostanie wykryty.
Niebieska dioda LED wskazuje, że
smartfon się ładuje. Jeśli miga na
czerwono, oznacza, że nie został on
wykryty.

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI

Jeśli baza nie wykrywa smartfona, przesuń
go po podstawie, zdejmij etui  smartfona i
sprawdź, czy smartfon nadaje się do tego typu
ładowania. Zaleca się stosowanie wody
mineralnej. Nie dotykaj atomizera, gdyż może
Cię poparzyć. Upewnij się, że napięcie
zasilania jest odpowiednie dla urządzenia.
Odłącz aparat każdorazowo, gdy nie jest
używany. Nie ciągnij za przewód i upewnij
się, że się nie zwija. Trzymaj przewód z dala
od gorących lub ostrych powierzchni. Przed
rozpoczęciem czyszczenia upewnij się, że
aparat jest odłączony od zasilania i
całkowicie ostygł. Przecieraj wilgotną
ściereczką. Nie używaj produktów ani
materiałów ściernych do czyszczenia. Nie
zanurzaj urządzenia ani przewodu w
cieczach. Nie dotykać mokrymi rękami. Nie
używaj w pobliżu źródła wody lub wilgotnych
miejsc. Wyłącznie do użytku domowego.
Używaj aparat wyłącznie zgodnie z jego
przeznaczeniem. Przechowuj urządzenie w
suchym i wolnym od kurzu miejscu. Nie
pozostawiaj urządzenia bez nadzoru, gdy jest
włączone. Ten aparat nie jest zabawką.

Przechowywać z dala od dzieci. Nie należy
modyfikować aparatu ani jego komponentów.
Jeżeli urządzenie, jego części lub przewód
zostaną uszkodzone lub nie działają
prawidłowo, nie używaj ich ani nie próbuj
naprawiać. Tylko wykwalifikowany
pracownik powinien to zrobić. To urządzenie
nie jest przeznaczone dla dzieci ani osób o
ograniczonych zdolnościach fizycznych lub
umysłowych, chyba, że są nadzorowane przez
dorosłych, odpowiedzialnych za ich
bezpieczeństwo. Ten produkt nie jest
odpadem z gospodarstwa domowego,
przestrzegaj istniejące przepisy o ochronie
środowiska w celu recyklingu. Wyrzucić
produkt zgodnie z europejską dyrektywą
2002/96 / WE. Zapytaj o lokalne przepisy
dotyczące recyklingu produktów
elektrycznych i elektronicznych i wykonaj
następujące kroki. Nie należy wyrzucać tego
produktu wraz z odpadami komunalnymi.
Przestrzeganie tych instrukcji pomoże
zapobiec szkodliwym konsekwencjom dla
bezpieczeństwa osobistego i
środowiskowego.

   

MAGYAR
MŰSZAKI ADATOK

Bemenet: DC 5V / 2 A
Teljesítmény: 9 W
Kapacitás: 230 ml
Permetezés: 35-45 ml / h
USB kábel
Kompatibilis az iOS és az Android
rendszerekkel
180 fokos tájolás
5 pamut henger

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Az első használat előtt merítse vízbe a
pamuthengert, és helyezze be a
párásítóba.
Mozgassa a  3-in-1 Humidifier with
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® párásító
testét, és annak kinyitásához forgassa el a
víztartályt. Töltse fel a tartályt vízzel a
megadott határérték túllépése nélkül.
Néhány illóolajcsepp hozzáadható
illatosítás céljából.
Helyezze a tartályt, és forgassa addig,
amíg be nem záródik.
Csatlakoztassa a készüléket az
elektromos kábelhez az USB-kábel
segítségével.
Nyomja meg a bekapcsológombot a
párásítás elindításához / leállításához.
A 3-in-1 Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® automatikusan leáll 4 óra
használat után.
Helyezze az okostelefont az alapra, és
várjon 5 másodpercet, amíg felismeri.
A kék LED azt jelzi, hogy az okostelefon
töltődik. Ha pirosan villog, az azt jelzi,
hogy nem érzékeli.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

Ha az alap nem érzékeli az okostelefont,
mozgassa körbe az alapon, távolítsa el az
okostelefon fedelét, és ellenőrizze, hogy az
okostelefon alkalmas-e ilyen típusú töltésre.
Ásványvíz használata ajánlott. Ne érjen a
porlasztóhoz, az megégetheti. Győződjön meg
róla, hogy az áramforrás feszültsége
megfelelő a készülékhez. Húzza ki a
készüléket, amikor nem használja. Ne húzza
meg a kábelt, és győződjön meg róla, hogy
nem csavarodott meg. Tartsa távol a kábelt

forró felületektől vagy éles tárgyaktól. A
tisztítás előtt győződjön meg arról, hogy a
készülék le van választva a hálózatról és
lehült teljesen. Nedves ronggyal tisztítsa. A
tisztításhoz ne használjon dörzsölő
anyagokat. Ne mártsa a készüléket vagy a
vezetéket folyadékba. Ne használja nedves
kézzel. Na használja vízforrás mellett, vagy
nedves környezetben. Otthoni használatra
alkalmas. Haználja rendeltetésszerúen a
készüléket. Tartsa a készüléket száraz,
pormentes helyen. Ne hagyja a bekapcsolt
készüléket őrizetlenül. Ez a készülék nem
játékszer, tartsa távol a gyermekektől. Ne
módosítsa a készüléket, vagy bármely
összetevőjét. Ha a készülék, a kábel, vagy az
alkatrészek hibásnak tűnnek, vagy nem
működnek megfelelően, ne használja vagy
próbálja megjavítani azokat. Csak képzett
műszerész végezheti a javítást. Ezt a
készüléket gyermekek, vagy korlátozott testi
vagy pszichés képességűek csak felnőtt
felügyelete mellett használhatják, aki vigyáz
épségükre. Ez a termék nem háztartási
hulladék, újrahasznosításnál kövesse a
környezetvédelmi előírásokat. Ezt a terméket
a 2002/96/EK európai irányelvvel
összhangban kell megsemmisíteni. Tudjon
meg többet az elektromos és elektronikus
termékek helyi újrahasznosítási szabályairól
és kövesse azokat. Ne dobja ki a terméket
háztartási hulladékkal. Az utasítások
betartásával elkerülheti az emberi egészségre
és a környezetre gyakorolt negatív
következményeket.

   

ROMÂNĂ
SPECIFICAȚII TEHNICE

Intrare: DC 5V / 2 A
Ieșire: 9 W
Capacitate: 230 ml
Pulverizare: 35-45 ml/h
Cablu USB
Compatibil cu iOS și Android
Orientare 180º
5 cilindri de bumbac

INSTRUCȚIUNI

Înainte de prima folosire, scufundați în
apă cilindrul de bumbac și inserați-l în
umidificator.
Mișcați corpul dispozitivului 3-in-1
Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® și rotiți rezervorul de apă
pentru a-l deschide. Umpleți rezervorul cu
apă fără a depăși limita inidcată. Puteți
adăuga câteva picături de uleiuri esențiale
pentru aromatizare.
Așezați rezervorul la loc și rotiți-l până se
închide.
Conectați dispozitivul la o sursă de curent
electric folosind cablul USB.
Apăsați butonul de pornire pentru a
porni/opri umidificarea, 3-in-1 Humidifier
with Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® se
va opri automat după 4 ore de folosire.
Așezați smartphone-ul dvs. pe bază și
așteptați 5 secunde pentru a fi detectat.
LED-ul albastru arată că smartphone-ul se
încarcă. Dacă pâlpâie lumina roșie, arat că
nu este detectat.

AVERTIZĂRI

Dacă baza dispozitivului nu detectează
smartphone-ul, mișcați-l pe aceasta,
îndepărtați husa smartphone-ului și verificați
dacă telefonul dvs. inteligent este potrivit

pentru acest tip de încărcare. Se recomandă
folosirea apei minerale. Nu atingeți
atomizorul, vă puteți arde. Asiguraţi-vă că
voltajul sursei de alimentare corespunde cu
cel al aparatului. Deconectați aparatul de la
priză întotdeauna când nu îl folosiți. Nu
trageţi de cablu şi asiguraţi-vă că nu se
încurcă. Păstraţi cablul departe de suprafeţe
fierbinţi sau ascuţite. Înainte de a-l curăța,
verificați dacă aparatul este deconectat de la
priză și dacă s-a răcit complet. Curăţaţi-l cu o
cârpă uşor umedă. Nu folosiţi produse sau
materiale abrazive pentru a-l curăţa. Nu
introduceţi aparatul sau cablul în lichide. Nu
îl manipulați cu mâinile ude. Nu-l folosiţi în
apropierea une surse de apă sau într-un loc
umed. Potrivit numai pentru uz casnic.
Folosiți aparatul numai pentru funcțiile
pentru care a fost creat. Păstraţi dispozitivul
într-un loc uscat şi fără praf. Nu lăsaţi
aparatul nesupravegheat în timp ce este
pornit. Acest aparat nu este o jucărie. A nu se
lăsa la îndemâna copiilor. Nu modificați
aparatul și niciunul din componentele sale.
Dacă aparatul, piesele sau cablul par a fi
defecte sau a nu funcţiona corect, nu le
folosiţi sau încercaţi să le reparaţi. Doar un
tehnician calificat trebuie să o facă. Acest
dispozitiv nu este conceput pentru a-l folosi
copiii sau persoanele cu capacităţi fizice sau
psihice limitate, exceptând atunci când sunt
însoţiţi de un adult responsabil de siguranţa
lor. Acest produs nu este un deşeu menajer,
urmaţi reglementările de mediu în vigoare
pentru a-l recicla. Eliminați acest articol
conform directivei europene 2002/96/EC.
Informați-vă cu privire la legislația locală de
reciclare a produselor electrice și electronice
și respectați-o. Nu aruncați acest produs
împreună cu gunoiul menajer. Respectarea
acestor indicații contribuie la evitarea
consecințelor negative pentru sănătatea
oamenilor și pentru mediul înconjurător.

   

DANSK
TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Input: DC 5V/2A
Output: 9 W
Kapacitet: 230 ml
Sprøjt: 35-45 ml/t
USB-kabel
Kompatibel med iOS og Android 
Retning på 180 grader
5 bomuldscylindere

BRUGSANVISNING

Ved første bruge skal lægge
bomuldscylinderen i vand og indsætte
forstøverenheden. 
Bevæg basen på 3-in-1 Humidifier with
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® og drej
vandbeholderen for at åbne den. Fyld
vandbeholderen op med vand uden at
overskride grænsen. Du kan tilføje et par
dråber af essentiel olie for at give aroma.
Placer beholderen og drej den for at lukke
den.
Tilslut enheden til en strømkilde med USB-
kablet. 
Tryk på tændeknappen for at
tænde/stoppe befugtningen. 3-in-1
Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® stopper automatisk efter 4
timers brug.
Placer din smartphone ovenpå basen og
vent 5 sekunder for at den bliver
detekteret. 
Det blå LED-lys indikerer at smartphonen
lader op. Hvis lyset blinker rødt, indikerer

det at den ikke er detekteret.

BEMÆRKNINGER

Hvis basen ikke findere din smartphone, skal
du bevæge den over basen, fjern coveret på
din smartphone og tjekke at din smartphone
er kompatibel med denne form for opladning.
Det anbefales at bruge vand med brus. Tryk
ikke på forstøveren, da det kan være at du
brænder dig. Kontroller, at spændingen i
strømforsyningen svarer til apparatet. Tag
apparatet ud af stikket, når du ikke bruger
den. Hiv ikke i kablet og sørg for, at det ikke
bliver viklet ind. Hold kablet væk fra varme
eller skarpe overflader. Før rengøring skal du
sørge for, at apparatet er afbrudt fra
strømforsyningen og er kølet helt ned. Rengør
det med en let fugtig klud. Brug ikke slibende
produkter eller materialer til at rengøre det.
Dyp ikke apparatet eller kablet i væsker. Må
ikke håndteres med våde hænder. Brug det
ikke tæt ved kilder til vand eller i våde
omgivelser. Kun egnet til husholdningsbrug.
Brug kun apparatet til sit formål. Opbevar
enheden på et tørt sted fri for støv. Efterlad
ikke apparatet uden opsyn, mens det er
tændt. Dette apparat er ikke legetøj. Hold det
utilgængeligt for børn. Du må ikke ændre på
apparatet eller nogen af dets komponenter.
Hvis apparatet, dele af det eller kablet synes
defekt eller ikke virker korrekt, brug dem ikke
og forsøg ikke at reparere dem. Kun en
kvalificeret tekniker bør gøre det. Denne
enhed er ikke designet til at blive håndteret
af børn eller personer med begrænset fysisk
eller mental kapacitet, medmindre de er
under opsyn af en voksen, ansvarlig for deres
sikkerhed. Dette produkt er ikke
husholdningsaffald, følg gældende
miljøregler for genbrug. Smid dette produkt
ud i overensstemmelse med det europæiske
direktiv 2002/96 / EF. Informer dig om den
lokale lovgivning om genbrug af elektriske og
elektroniske produkter og følg den. Smid ikke
dette produkt ud sammen med
husholdningsaffald. Følgende indikationer
hjælper med at undgå negative konsekvenser
for menneskers helbred samt miljøet.

   

SVENSKA
TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Ingång: DC 5V/2 A
Utgång: 9 W
Kapacitet: 230 ml
Spray: 35-45 ml/h
USB-kabel
Kompatibel med iOS och Android
180º vridning
5 bomullscylindrar

INSTRUKTIONER

Blöt bomullscylindern i vatten innan du
använder för första gången och placera
den i luftfuktaren.
Flytta kroppen på 3-in-1 Humidifier with
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® och vrid
vattenbehållaren för att öppna den. Fyll
behållaren med vatten utan att överskrida
den angivna gränsen. Några droppar med
eteriska oljor kan tillsättas för att sprida
doft.
Placera vattenbehållaren och rotera tills
den stängs.
Anslut enheten till elnätet med USB-
kabeln.
Tryck på strömbrytaren för att
starta/stoppa luftfuktaren. 3-in-1

Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® stannar automatiskt efter 4
timmars användning.
Placera din smartphone på basen och
vänta 5 sekunder tills den detekteras.
Blå lysdioden indikerar att din
smartphone laddas. Röd lysdiod indikerar
att den inte kan detekteras.

VARNING

Om basen inte detekterar din smartphone,
flytta runt den på basen, ta bort höljet på din
smartphone och kontrollera att den passar för
denna typ av laddning.  Det rekommenderas
att använda mineralvatten. Rör inte vid
sprayen, den kan bränna. Försäkra dig om att
spänningen hos strömförsörjningen är
kompatibel med apparaten. Koppla ur
apparaten varje gång den inte används. Dra
inte i sladden och se till att den inte blir
tilltrasslad. Håll sladden borta från heta eller
vassa ytor. Innan du påbörjar rengöringen,
försäkra dig om att apparaten är urkopplad
och helt avsvalnad. Rengör apparaten med en
lättfuktad trasa. Använd inte slipprodukter
eller material för att rengöra den med. Lägg
inte apparaten eller sladden i vätska. Vidrör
inte med blöta händer. Använd inte
apparaten nära vatten eller i fuktiga
omgivningar. Enbart för hemmabruk. Använd
aparaten enbart i enlighet med dess ändamål.
Förvara produkten på en torr plats utan
damm. Lämna inte apparaten utan tillsyn när
den är påslagen. Ten aparat nie jest zabawką.
Przechowywać z dala od dzieci. Apparaten
eller dess komponenter får inte modifieras.
Om apparaten, delarna eller sladden visar
defekter eller om de inte fungerar riktigt, ska
du inte använda dem eller försöka att
reparera dem. Bara en kvalificerad tekniker
borde göra det. Denna apparat är inte ämnad
för barn eller människor med fysiska och
mentala handikapp, förutom om de hela tiden
övervakas av en vuxen som har ansvar för
deras säkerhet. Denna produkt är inte
hushållsavfall, så följ miljönormerna för
återvinning. Kassera produkten enligt
europadirektiv 2002/96/EC. Ta reda på
gällande föreskrifter om återvinning av
elektriska och elektroniska apparater där du
bor och följ anvisningarna. Släng ej
produkten i hushållsavfallet. Genom att följa
dessa instruktioner hjälper du till att
förebygga hälso- och miljöfarliga påföljder.

   

SUOMI
TEKNISET TIEDOT

Sisääntulo: DC 5 V / 2A
Ulostulo: 9 W
Tilavuus: 230 ml
Suihke: 35-45 ml/h
USB-kaapeli
iOS- ja Android-yhteensopivuus
180 asteen orientointi
5 puuvillasylinteriä

KÄYTTÖOHJEET

Ennen ensimmäistä käyttökertaa upota
puuvillasylinteri veteen ja laita se
ilmankostuttimen sisään.
Irrota 3-in-1 Humidifier with Wireless
Charger InnovaGoods®:n runko ja käännä
vesisäiliötä sen aukaisemiseksi. Täytä
säiliö vedellä ylittämättä ilmoitettua
vesirajaa. Veteen voi lisätä muutaman
pisaran eteeristä öljyä antamaan tuoksua.
Aseta säiliö paikoilleen ja käännä sitä,

www.innovagoods.com
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kunnes se sulkeutuu.
Yhdistä laite verkkovirtaan USB-kaapelin
avulla.
Paina virtanäppäintä ilmankostuttimen
käynnistämiseen/sammuttamiseen. 3-in-1
Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® sammuu automaattisesti 4
tunnin käytön jälkeen.
Laita älypuhelimesi rungolle ja odota 5
sekuntia sen havaitsemiseen.
Sininen LED-valo ilmoittaa, että
älypuhelin on latautumassa. Punainen
valo vilkkuu, jos älypuhelinta ei havaita.

VAROITUKSET

Jos runko ei havaitse älypuhelintasi, liikuta
sitä rungon ympärillä, poista älypuhelimesi
kuori ja tarkista, että älypuhelimesi voidaan
ladata tällä tavoin. Laitteessa suositellaan
käytettäväksi mineraalivettä. Älä koske
suuttimeen, koska se voi aiheuttaa
palovammoja. Varmista, että virtalähteen
jännite vastaa laitteen jännitettä. Irrota laite
verkkovirrasta, kun et käytä sitä. Älä vedä
johdosta, ja varmista, ettei se pääse
kiertymään. Pidä johto erillään kuumista
pinnoista ja terävistä esineistä. Ennen
puhdistusta varmista, että laite on irrotettu
verkkovirrasta ja täysin jäähtynyt. Puhdista
se hieman kostealla liinalla. Älä käytä
puhdistukseen hankaavia tuotteita tai
aineita. Älä kosketa märin käsin. Älä kosketa
märin käsin. Älä käytä laitetta vesipisteen
lähellä tai kosteissa tiloissa. Älä vedä
johdosta, ja varmista, ettei se pääse
kiertymään. Käytä laitetta vain sen oikeaan
käyttötarkoitukseen. Säilytä laite kuivassa ja
pölyttömässä paikassa. Älä jätä laitetta
vartioimatta, kun se on päällä. Tämä tuote ei
ole lelu. Pidä lasten ulottumattomissa. Älä
muokkaa laitetta tai mitään sen
komponentteja. Jos laite, jokin sen osa tai
kaapeli vaikuttaa vialliselta tai ei toimi
kunnolla, älä käytä tai yritä korjata niitä. Vain
pätevä sähköasentaja saa tehdä
korjaustoimenpiteet. Tätä laitetta ei ole
suunniteltu lasten tai fyysisesti tai henkisesti
rajoittuneiden henkilöiden käytettäväksi
muutoin kuin turvallisuudesta vastaavan
aikuisen valvonnassa. Tämä tuote ei kuulu
kotitalousjätteisiin, noudata paikallisia
ympäristömääräyksiä sen kierrättämiseksi.
Hävitä tuote eurooppalaisen direktiivin
2002/96/EY mukaisesti. Kysy paikallisesta
kierrätyslainsäädännöstä sähkö- ja
elektroniikkatuotteille ja noudata näitä
ohjeita. Älä hävitä tätä tuotetta talousjätteen
mukana. Näiden ohjeiden avulla estetään
haitalliset seuraukset henkilö- ja
ympäristöturvallisuudelle.

   

LIETUVIŲ 
TECHNINĖS SPECIFIKACIJOS

Įvestis: DC 5V / 2A
Išvestis: 9 W
Talpa: 230 ml
Purškimas: 35-45 ml/val
USB laidas
Tinka iOS ir Android įrenginiams
Sukasi 180° 
5 medvilniniai cilindrai

INSTRUKCIJOS

Prieš naudojantis pirmą kartą įmerkite
medvilninį cilindrą į vandenį ir įdėkite jį į
drėkintuvą.
Patraukite «3-in-1 Humidifier with

Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®»
pagrindinę dalį ir atsukite vandens talpą,
kad galėtumėte ją aitdaryti. Įpilkite į talpą
vandens, neviršydami nurodyto kiekio.
Norėdami suteikti kvapo - galite įlašinti
porą lašų esencinio aliejaus.
Įdėkite vandens talpą ir užsukite kol
užsidarys
Įjunkite prietaisą į elektros lizdą,
naudodamiesi USB laidu.
Nuspauskite jungimo mygtuką drėkinimo
pradžiai/pabaigai. «3-in-1 Humidifier with
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®»
automatiškai sustos po 4 valandų
veikimo.
 Įdėkite savo išmanųjį telefoną į pagrindą
ir palaukite 5 sekundes, kol jis bus
atpažintas.
Mėlyna LED šviesa nurodo, kad išmanusis
telefona kraunasi. Jei jis apšviečiamas
raudonai - tai nurodo, jog išmanusis
telefonas nebuvo atpažintas.

ĮSPĖJIMAI

Jei prietaiso pagrindas neatpažįsta jūsų
išmaniojo telefono - prasukite jį ratu per
pagrindą, nuimkite dėklą ir patikrinkite ar
išmanusis telefonas tinka tokiam įkrovimo
būdui. Rekomenduojama naudoti mineralinį
vandenį. Nelieskite purkštuvo, nes jis gali
užsiliepsnoti.  Įsitikinkite, jog elektros
energijos tiekimo įtampa suderinama su
įrenginiu. Kai prietaiso nenaudojate, jį
atjunkite. Netraukite už laido ir pasirūpinkite,
kad jis nesusipainiotų. Laikykite laidą toliau
nuo karštų arba aštrių paviršių. Valykite
įrenginį šiek tiek drėgna šluoste.
Nenaudokite šlifavimo įrankių ar medžiagų
valymui. Nedėkite įrenginio ar laido į skystį.
Nelieskite jo drėgnomis rankomis.
Nenaudokite įrenginio būdami arti vandens
arba drėgnose vietose. Tinka tik naudojimui
namuose. Naudokite prietaisą tik pagal jo
numatytąją paskirtį. Laikykite įrenginį
sausoje vietoje, kurioje nėra dulkių.
Nepalikite prietaiso be priežiūros, kai jis
įjungtas. Šis prietaisas - ne žaislas. Laikykite
vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.
Nemodifikuokite prietaiso ar jo komponentų.
Jeigu įrenginyje, jo dalyse ar laide pastebėsite
gedimus arba jeigu detalės neveikia tinkamai,
nenaudokite jų ir nebandykite jų taisyti patys.
Tik kvalifikuotas specialistas turėtų tai
padaryti. Šis įrenginys nėra skirtas vaikams
arba žmonėms su fizine ar psichine negalia,
nebent juos prižiūri suaugusysis, atsakingas
už jų saugumą. Šis produktas - tai ne buitinė
atlieka, todėl vadovaukitės aplinkosaugos
standartai norint jį perdirbti. Išmeskite
produktą laikydamiesi Europos Direktyvos
2002/96/EC. Pasiteiraukite apie savo vietinius
perdirbimo įstatymus susijusius su elektrinių
prietaisų ir produktų išmetimu ir sekite jų
nurodymais. Neišmeskite šio produkto su
buitinėmis atliekomis. Sekant šias
instrukcijas jūs išmesite produktą tinkmai ir
išvengsite žalos gamtai bei visuomenės
aplinkai.

   

NORSK
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Inngang: DC 5V / 2 A
Utgang: 9 W
Kapasitet: 230 ml
Spray: 35-45 ml/h
USB-kabel
Kompatibel med iOS og Android
180º orientering
5 bomullsylindere

INSTRUCTIONS

Før du bruker den første gangen, senk
bomullssylinderen i vann og sett den inn i
luftfukteren.
Flytt kroppen på 3-in-1 Humidifier with
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® og roter
vanntanken for å åpne den. Fyll tanken
med vann uten å overskride den angitte
grensen. Noen dråper essensielle oljer kan
tilsettes for å gi en duft.
Plasser tanken og roter til den lukkes.
Koble enheten til strømnettet ved hjelp av
USB-kabelen.
Trykk på av/på-knappen for å
starte/stoppe luftfuktingen. 3-in-1
Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® stopper automatisk etter 4
timers bruk.
Plasser smarttelefonen på basen, og vent 5
sekunder på at den skal oppdages.
Den blå LED indikerer at smarttelefonen
lades. Hvis den blinker rødt, indikerer det
at den ikke blir oppdaget.

ADVARSLER

Hvis basen ikke oppdager smarttelefonen din,
flytt den rundt på basen, fjern dekselet til
smarttelefonen og sjekk at smarttelefonen er
egnet for denne typen lading. Mineralvann
anbefales til bruk. Ikke berør forstøveren, det
kan forårsake forbrenning. Pass på at
spenningen på strømforsyningen er
kompatibel med enheten. Koble fra apparatet
når du ikke bruker den. Ikke trekk i
ledningen, og sørg for at det ikke blir flokete.
Holdt ledningen unna varme eller skarpe
overflater. Før rengjøring bør du være sikker
på at apparatet er koblet fra
strømforsyningen og er helt avkjølet. Rengjør
enheten med en fuktig klut. Ikke bruk grove
produkter eller materialer for å rengjøre den.
Ikke legg enheten eller ledningen i væske.
Ikke håndter den med våte hender Ikke bruk
enheten i nærheten av en vannkilde eller på
fuktige steder. Egnet bare for bruk i hjemmet.
Bruke enheten til bare til sitt formål. Lagre
produktet på en tørr plass uten støv. La ikke
enheten være uten tilsyn når den er slått på.
Dette apparatet er ikke et leketøy. Oppbevares
utilgjengelig for barn. Ikke endre maskinen
eller noen av delene. Hvis enheten, delene
eller ledningen viser feil eller at de ikke
fungerer som de skal må du ikke bruke dem
eller forsøke å reparere dem. Bare en
kvalifisert teknikker bør gjøre det. Denne
enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk av barn
eller mennesker med fysiske eller mentale
funksjonsnedsettelser, med mindre de er
under oppsyn av en voksen som er ansvarlig
for deres sikkerhet. Dette produktet er ikke
husholdningsavfall, så følg miljøkravene til
gjenvinning. Kast produktet i samsvar med
Europeisk Direktiv 2002/96/EC. Undersøk den
lokale lovgivningen rundt gjenvinning og følg
disse reglene. Produktet må ikke kastes
sammen med restavfall. Det er viktig at disse
instruksjonene følges for å sørge for at vi
unngår uønskede konsekvenser både når det
gjelder personlig og miljømessig trygghet.

   

SLOVENŠČINA
TEHNIČNE SPECIFIKACIJE

Vhod: DC 5V / 2 A
Izhodna moč: 9 W
Prostornina: 230 ml

Razpršilec: 35-45 ml / h
Kabel USB
Združljiv z iOS in Android
Usmerjenost 180º
5 bombažnih valjev

NAVODILA

Pred prvo uporabo potopite bombažni valj
v vodo in ga vstavite v vlažilec zraka.
Premaknite telo 3-in-1 Humidifier with
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® in
zavrtite posodo za vodo, da jo odprete.
Rezervoar napolnite z vodo, ne da bi
prekoračili navedeno mejo. Za vonj lahko
dodamo nekaj kapljic eteričnih olj.
Postavite rezervoar in ga vrtite, dokler se
ne zapre.
Napravo priključite na električno omrežje
s kablom USB.
Pritisnite gumb za vklop, da zaženete /
ustavite vlaženje. 3-in-1 Humidifier with
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® se
samodejno ustavi po 4 urah uporabe.
Pametni telefon postavite na podstavek in
počakajte 5 s, da ga zazna.
Modra lučka LED označuje, da se pametni
telefon polni. Če utripa rdeče, pomeni, da
je ni zaznati.

OPOZORILA

Če osnovna enota pametnega telefona ne
zazna, jo premaknite po osnovni enoti,
odstranite pokrov pametnega telefona in
preverite, ali je pametni telefon primeren za
to vrsto polnjenja. Za uporabo je priporočljiva
mineralna voda. Ne dotikajte se razpršilnika,
ker lahko povzroči opekline. Prepričajte se, da
električna napetost ustreza tisti, ki jo ima
aparat. Izklopite aparat vedno, ko ga ne
uporabljate. Ne vlecite kabla in se prepričajte,
da se ne zvije. Naj bo kabel čim dlje od vročih
in ostrih površin. Pred čiščenjem preverite, da
je aparat odklopljen iz električnega toka in da
se je popolnoma ohladil. Očistite ga z krpo, ki
je malo navlažena. Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih
izdelkov in materialov za čiščenje. Ne
potapljajte aparata ali kabla v tekočine.
Naprave se ne dotikajte z mokrimi rokami. Ne
uporabljajte ga blizu vode ali na vlažnilnih
mestih. Samo za uporabo v gospodinjstvu.
Uporabite aparat samo za namene, za katere
je namenjen. Napravo pospravite na suho
mesto, kjer ni prahu. Ne puščajte naprave
brez nadzora, medtem ko je prižgana. Ta
aparat ni igrača. Hranite zunaj dosega otrok.
Ne spreminjajte aparata niti nobenega
njegovega sestavnega dela. Če naprava, deli
ali kabel izgledajo pomanjkljivo ali ne
delujejo pravilno, jih ne uporabljajte, niti jih
poskušajte popravljati. Samo strokovni tehnik
sme to narediti. Ta naprava ni oblikovana za
otroško uporabo ali uporabo oseb z omejenimi
fizičnimi ali psihičnimi sposobnostmi, razen
če so pod varnostnim nadzorom odrasle
osebe. Ta izdelek ni gospodinjski odpadek,
sledite okoljskim normam, ki so veljavne za
njegovo reciklažo. Zavrzite ta izdelek v skladu
z evropsko direktivo 2002/96/ES. Pozanimajte
se o lokalni zakonodaji o recikliranju
električnih in elektronskih izdelkov in jo
upoštevajte. Ne zavrzite tega izdelka skupaj z
drugimi gospodinjskimi odpadki. Če
upoštevamo ta navodila, se izognemo
negativnim posledicam na zdravje ljudi in
okolje.

   

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΆ
ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ

Είσοδος: DC 5V / 2 A
Έξοδος: 9 W
Χωρητικότητα: 230 ml
Ψεκασμός: 35-45 ml / h
Καλώδιο USB
Συμβατό με iOS και Android
Προσανατολισμός 180º
5 βαμβακερά ρολά

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

Πριν από την πρώτη χρήση, βυθίστε τον
βαμβακερό ρολό σε νερό και τοποθετήστε
τον στον υγραντήρα.
Μετακινήστε το σώμα της συσκευής 3-in-1
Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® και περιστρέψτε τη
δεξαμενή νερού για να την ανοίξετε.
Γεμίστε τη δεξαμενή νερού χωρίς να
υπερβείτε το αναγραφόμενο όριο.
Μπορείτε να προσθέσετε μερικές
σταγόνες αιθέριων ελαίων για να
αρωματίσετε.
Τοποθετήστε τη δεξαμενή και γυρίστε
μέχρι να την κλείσετε.
Συνδέστε τη συσκευή στο ηλεκτρικό
ρεύμα χρησιμοποιώντας το καλώδιο USB.
Πατήστε το κουμπί λειτουργίας για να
ξεκινήσετε / σταματήσετε την υγρασία. Η
συσκευή 3-in-1 Humidifier with Wireless
Charger InnovaGoods® θα σταματήσει
αυτόματα μετά από 4 ώρες χρήσης.
Τοποθετήστε το smartphone σας στη βάση
και περιμένετε 5 δευτερόλεπτα για να
εντοπιστεί.
Το μπλε LED δείχνει ότι το smartphone
φορτίζει. Εάν αναβοσβήνει με κόκκινο
χρώμα, υποδεικνύει ότι δεν εντοπίζεται.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

Εάν η βάση δεν εντοπίζει το smartphone σας,
μετακινήστε το πάνω από τη βάση, αφαιρέστε
το κάλυμμα από το smartphone και
βεβαιωθείτε ότι το smartphone σας είναι
κατάλληλο για αυτόν τον τύπο φόρτισης.
Συνιστάται η χρήση μεταλλικού νερού. Μην
αγγίζετε τον ψεκαστήρα, μπορείτε να καείτε .
Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η τάση παροχής ηλεκτρικού
ρεύματος είναι συμβατή με τη συσκευή.
Αποσυνδέστε την συσκευή όταν δεν την
χρησιμοποιείτε. Μην τραβάτε το καλώδιο και
βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν μπερδεύεται. Κρατήστε
το καλώδιο μακριά από ζεστές ή αιχμηρές
επιφάνειες. Πριν τον καθαρισμό, βεβαιωθείτε
ότι η συσκευή έχει αποσυνδεθεί από την
παροχή ρεύματος και έχει κρυώσει εντελώς.
Καθαρίστε τη συσκευή με ένα ελαφρώς υγρό
πανί. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε λειαντικά προϊόντα
ή υλικά για να την καθαρίσετε. Μην
τοποθετείτε τη συσκευή ή το καλώδιο σε
υγρές επιφάνειες. Μην την πιάνετε με
βρεγμένα χέρια. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τη
συσκευή κοντά σε πηγή νερού ή υγρούς
χώρους. Κατάλληλο μόνο για οικιακή χρήση.
Χρησιμοποιήστε την συσκευή μόνο για το
σκοπό που προορίζεται. Αποθηκεύστε το
προϊόν σε ξηρό μέρος χωρίς σκόνη. Μην
αφήνετε τη συσκευή χωρίς επίβλεψη όταν
είναι ενεργοποιημένη. Αυτή η συσκευή δεν
είναι παιχνίδι. Κρατήστε την μακριά από
παιδιά. Μην τροποποιείτε την συσκευή ή
οποιοδήποτε από τα εξαρτήματά της. Εάν η
συσκευή, μέρη της ή το καλώδιο εμφανίσουν
βλάβες ή προβλήματα λειτουργίας,
σταματήστε την χρήση της και μην
επιχειρήσετε να την επισκευάσετε μόνος ή
μόνη σας. Την επισκευή θα αναλάβει ο
αρμόδιος τεχνικός. Αυτή η συσκευή δεν έχει
σχεδιαστεί για χρήση από παιδιά ή άτομα με
σωματική και διανοητική αναπηρία, εκτός και
αν βρίσκονται πλήρως υπό την επίβλεψη ενός
ενήλικα, που καθίσταται υπεύθυνος για την
ασφάλειά τους. Το προϊόν αυτό δεν

προορίζεται για οικιακά απορρίμματα και θα
πρέπει να ακολουθήσετε τα περιβαλλοντικά
πρότυπα ανακύκλωσης. Απορρίψατε το
προϊόν σύμφωνα με την ευρωπαϊκή οδηγία
2002/96/EC. Ενημερωθείτε για την ισχύουσα
στον τόπο διαμονή σας νομοθεσία σχετικά με
την ανακύκλωση ηλεκτρικών και
ηλεκτρονικών συσκευών και ακολουθήστε
τις υποδείξεις. Μην πετάτε το προϊόν στα
οικιακά σκουπίδια. Η συμμόρφωση με τις
παρούσες οδηγίες θα βοηθήσει στην
αποτροπή επιπτώσεων που βλάπτουν την
ασφάλεια του ατόμου και του περιβάλλοντος.

   

ČEŠTINA
TECHNICKÉ SPECIFIKACE

Vstup: DC 5V / 2 A
Výkon: 9 W
Objem: 230 ml
Rozprašovač: 35-45 ml/h
USB kabel
Kompatibilní s iOS a Android
180º orientace
5 bavlněných válců

INSTRUKCE

Před prvním použitím ponořte bavlněný
válec do vody a vložte jej do zvlhčovače.
Pohybujte tělem zvlhčovače 3-in-1
Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® a otáčením nádržky na
vodu ji otevřete. Naplňte nádrž vodou, aniž
byste překročili uvedený limit. Pro
vytvoření vůně lze přidat několik kapek
éterických olejů.
Umístěte nádržku a otáčejte, dokud se
nezavře.
Připojte zařízení k elektrické síti pomocí
kabelu USB.
Stisknutím tlačítka napájení
zapnete/vypnete zvlhčování. 3-in-1
Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® se automaticky zastaví po
4 hodinách používání.
Umístěte smartphone na základnu a
počkejte 5s, než bude detekován.
Modrá kontrolka LED znamená, že se
smartphone nabíjí. Pokud červeně bliká,
znamená to, že není detekován.

VAROVÁNÍ

Pokud základna váš smartphone nerozpozná,
přemístěte jej na základně, sejměte kryt
smartphonu a zkontrolujte, zda je
smartphone vhodný pro tento typ nabíjení.
Doporučuje se používat minerální vodu.
Nedotýkejte se rozprašovače, mohlo by to
způsobit popáleniny. Ujistěte se, že napětí v
síti je stejné jako v přístroji. Odpojte zařízení
vždy, když se nepoužívá. Netahejte za kabel a
zajistěte, aby se nezamotal. Nepokládejte
kabel na horké plochy a ostré hrany. Před
čištěním zkontrolujte, zda je spotřebič
odpojen od elektrické sítě a úplně chladný.
Čistěte pomocí lehce navlhčeného hadříku. K
čištění nepoužívejte abrazivní přípravky ani
materiály. Neponořujte přístroj ani kabel do
kapaliny. Nemanipulujte se zařízením
mokrýma rukama. Nepoužívejte přístroj v
blízkosti zdroje vody nebo ve vlhkých
místech. Vhodné pouze pro domácí použití.
Přístroj používejte pouze na účely, k nimž je
určený. Uložte přístroj na suchém místě bez
prachu. Nenechávejte spuštěný přístroj bez
dohledu. Tento přístroj není hračka. Udržujte
mimo dosah dětí. Neupravujte zařízení ani
žádnou z jeho složek. Pokud přístroj, jeho

součásti nebo kabel vypadají poškozeně nebo
nefungují správně, pak je nepoužívejte, ani se
je nesnažte opravit. Opravy smí provádět
pouze kvalifikovaná osoba. Děti a osoby se
sníženou schopností pohybu a orientace by
neměly manipulovat s tímto zařízením bez
dohledu zodpovědné dospělé osoby, která
zaručí jejich bezpečí. Nevyhazujte tento
přístroj do komunálního odpadu. Při jeho
recyklaci se řiďte platnými normami pro
ochranu životního prostředí. Zlikvidujte
výrobek v souladu s evropskou směrnicí
2002/96/EC. Informujte se o místní legislativě
týkající se recyklace elektrických a
elektronických výrobků a dodržujte ji.
Nevyhazujte výrobek spolu s domácími
odpady. Dodržování těchto pokynů pomáhá
zabránit negativním vlivům na lidské zdraví a
na zachování bezpečnosti životního
prostředí.

   

БЪЛГАРСКИ
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ

Вход: DC 5V / 2 A
Изход: 9 W
Капацитет: 230 ml
Спрей: 35-45 ml/h
USB кабел
Съвместим с iOS и Android
180º ориентация
5 памучни цилиндъра

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Преди първоначално използване,
потопете памучния цилиндър във
вода и до поставете в овлажнителя.
Преместете корпуса на 3-in-1
Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® и завъртете контейнера
за вода, за да го отворите. Напълнете
контейнера с вода без да преминава
посочения максимум. Могат да бъдат
добавени капки етерично масло за
аромат.
Поставете контейнера и го завъртете,
докато се затвори.
Свържете устройството към
електрическата мрежа като
използвате USB кабела.
Натиснете бутона за захранването за
вкл./изкл. на овлажняването. 3-in-1
Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® ще спре автоматично
след 4 часа.
Поставете смартфона си на корпуса и
изчакайте 5 секунди, за да бъде
открит.
Синята LED светлина показва, че
смартфонът се зарежда. Ако премигва
в червено, значи не е бил открит.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Ако корпусът не открива смартфона ви,
преместете го около него, свалете калъфа
и проверете дали смартфона е съвместим
за този вид зареждане. Препоръчва се
използването на минерална вода. Не
пипайте атомизатора, може да причини
изгаряне. Уверете се, че напрежението на
електрозахранването е съвместимо с
това на устройството. Изключете уреда,
когато не го използвате. Не дърпайте
кабела и се уверете, че кабелът не е
усукан. Дръжте кабела далече от топли и
остри повърхности. Преди почистване,
уверете се, че уредът е изключен от
захранването и е напълно изстинал.

www.innovagoods.com
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Почиствайте устройството с леко
навлажнена кърпа. Не използвайте
абразивни продукти и материали за
почистване на устройството. Не
поставяйте устройството и кабела в
течности. Не го закачайте с влажни ръце.
Не използвайте устройството в близост
до водоизточници или във влажни места.
Подходящ само за използване удома.
Използвайте уреда само по
предназначение. Съхранявайте
устройството на сухо място и без прах. Не
оставяйте устройството без надзор
докато е включено. Този уред не е
играчка. Да се пази от деца. Не
променяйте уреда или някоя от частите
му. Не използвайте и не се опитвайте да
ремонтирате устройството, частите или
кабела, в случай че се окажат дефектни
или не функционират правилно. Само
квалифициран техник трябва да
извършва ремонта. Това устройство не е
предназначено за позлване от деца или
лица с ограничени физически и
психически способности, освен ако не са
под надзора на възрастен, отговарящ за
тяхната безопасност. Този продукт не е
битов отпадък, затова следвайте
действащите екологични стандарти за
рециклиране. Изхвърлете този артикул
съгласно европейската директива
2002/96/EО. Информирайте се относно
местното законодателство за
рециклиране на електрически и
електронни продукти и го спазвайте. Не
изхвърляйте този продукт с битовите
отпадъци. Следвайки тези указания,
допринасяте за избягване на негативни
последствия за човешкото здраве и
околната среда.

   

HRVATSKI
TEHNIČKE SPECIFIKACIJE

Ulaz: DC 5V / 2 A
Izlaz: 9 W
Zapremina: 230 ml
Prskanje: 35-45 ml/h
USB kabel
Kompatibilan s iOS-om i Androidom
Orijentacija 180º
5 pamučnih cilindara

UPUTE

Prije prve uporabe namočite pamučni
cilindar vodom i umetnite ga u ovlaživač
zraka.
Pomaknite tijelo 3-in-1 Humidifier with
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® i
zaokrenite spremnik za vodu kako biste
ga otvorili. Napunite spremnik za vodu
bez prekoračenja naznačene granice. Za
aromu možete dodati nekoliko kapi
esencijalnih ulja.
Postavite spremnik i zatvorite ga
zaokretanjem.
Uključite uređaj u struju pomoću USB
kabla.
Pritisnite gumb za paljenje za
pokretanje/zaustavljanje
ovlaživanja. 3-in-1 Humidifier with
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®
automatski će se zaustaviti nakon 4 sata
uporabe.
Postavite svoj pametni telefon na bazu i
pričekajte 5 s da bude prepoznat.
Plavo LED svjetlo pokazuje da se pametni
telefon puni. Ako trepće crveno, znači da
nije prepoznat.

UPOZORENJA

Ako baza ne prepozna vaš pametni telefon,
pomičite ga preko baze, uklonite poklopac s
pametnog telefona i provjerite je li vaš
pametni telefon prikladan za ovu vrstu
punjenja. Preporučuje se koristiti mineralnu
vodu. Ne dirajte raspršivač, mogli biste se
opeći. Osigurajte da napon izvora napajanja
odgovara naponu uređaja. Isključite kabel
uređaja kad god ga ne koristite. Ne povlačite
kabao i pazite da se ne omotava. Držite kabao
podalje od vrućih ili oštrih površina. Prije
čišćenja, pobrinite se da je uređaj isključen iz
utičnice i da je potpuno ohlađen. Čistite ga
blago navlaženom krpom. Ne koristite
abrazivne proizvode niti materijale za
čišćenje. Ne stavljajte uređaj niti kabao u
tekućinu. Ne upravljajte njime mokrim
rukama. Ne koristite ga u blizini izvora vode
niti na vlažnim mjestima. Prikladan je samo
za kućnu uporabu. Koristite ovaj uređaj samo
u svrhe u koje je namijenjen. Čuvajte spravu
na suhom mjestu gdje nema prašine. Ne
ostavljajte uređaj bez nadzora dok je uključen.
Ovaj uređaj nije igračka. Držite ga dalje od
dohvata djece. Ne modificirajte uređaj niti
ijedan njegov dio.Ako su uređaj, dijelovi ili
kabao u kvaru ili ne rade ispravno, ne
koristite ih i ne pokušavajte ih popraviti. To
smije učiniti samo kvalificirani tehničar. Ova
sprava nije namijenjena djeci ili osobama s
ograničenim fizičkim ili psihičkim
sposobnostima, sve dok nisu pod nadzorom
odrasle osobe koja je odgovorna za njihovu
sigurnost. Ovaj proizvod nije kućanski otpad,
u skladu je s ekološkim propisima koji se tiču
njegove reciklaže. Odložite ovaj proizvod u
skladu s Europskom direktivom 2002/96/EC.
Informirajte se o lokalnim zakonima o
reciklaži električnih i elektronskih proizvoda
i postupajte u skladu s njima. Ne odlažite ovaj
proizvod s kućnim otpadom. Slijedeći ove
upute, olakšat ćete sprječavanje ugrožavanja
ljudi i okoliša.

   

SLOVENČINA
TECHNICKÉ ŠPECIFIKÁCIE

Vstup: DC 5V / 2 A
Výstup: 9 W
Objem: 230 ml
Striekanie: 35 -45 ml/h
USB kábel
Kompatibilný s iOS a Androidom
Otočenie 180º
5 balov bavlny

POKYNY

Pred prvým použitím, bal bavlny ponorte
do vody a vložte ho do zvlhčovača.
Pohybujte telom 3-in-1 Humidifier with
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® a
otočením nádrže na vodu ho otvorte.
Naplňte nádobu na vodu bez prekročenia
stanoveného limitu. Kvôli aróme môžete
pridať niekoľko kvapiek esenciálnych
olejov.
Nádrž umiestnite a otočením ju zatvorte.
Zariadenie pripojte k elektrickému prúdu
pomocou USB kábla.
Stlačením vypínača zapnete/vypnete
zvlhčovanie. 3-in-1 Humidifier with
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® sa
automaticky vypne po 4 hodinách
používania.
Položte váš smartfón na základňu a
počkajte 5 s, kým ho rozpozná.
Modré LED svetlo znamená, že sa
smartfón nabíja. Ak bliká načerveno,

znamená to, že smartfón nebol
rozpoznaný.

UPOZORNENIE

Ak základňa váš smartfón nerozpozná,
premiestnite ho cez základňu, odstráňte kryt
zo smartfónu a skontrolujte, či je váš
smartfón vhodný pre tento typ nabíjania.
Odporúča sa používať minerálnu vodu. 
Rozprašovača sa nedotýkajte, mohli by ste sa
popáliť.

  Uistite sa, že napätie v sieti je rovnaké ako v
prístroji. Nenechávajte spustený prístroj bez
dohľadu. Neťahajte za kábel a zaistite, aby sa
nezamotal. Nepokladajte kábel na horúce
plochy a ostré hrany. Pred čistením
skontrolujte, či je spotrebič odpojený od
elektrickej siete a úplne chladný. Čistite
pomocou ľahko navlhčenej handričky. Na
čistenie nepoužívajte abrazívne prípravky ani
materiály. Neponárajte prístroj ani kábel do
kvapaliny. Nemanipulujte so zariadením
mokrými rukami. Nepoužívajte prístroj v
blízkosti zdroja vody alebo vo vlhkých
miestach. Vhodné len pre domáce použitie.
Prístroj používajte len na účely, na ktoré je
určený. Uložte prístroj na suchom mieste bez
prachu. Nenechávajte spustený prístroj bez
dohľadu. Tento prístroj nie je hračka. Udržujte
mimo dosahu detí. Neupravujte zariadenie
ani žiadnu z jeho zložiek. Ak prístroj, jeho
súčasti alebo kábel vyzerajú poškodené alebo
nefungujú správne, potom ich nepoužívajte,
ani sa ich nesnažte opraviť. Opravy môže
vykonávať iba kvalifikovaná osoba. Deti a
osoby so zníženou schopnosťou pohybu a
orientácie by nemali manipulovať s týmto
zariadením bez dohľadu zodpovednej osoby,
ktorá zaručí ich bezpečie. Nevyhadzujte tento
prístroj do komunálneho odpadu. Pri jeho
recyklácii sa riaďte platnými normami pre
ochranu životného prostredia. Výrobok
likvidujte v súlade s európskou smernicou
2002/96/EC. Vyžiadajte si informácie o
miestnej legislatíve týkajucej sa recyklácie
elektrických zariadení a elektroniky a
postupujte podľa daných krokov.
Neodhadzujte tento výrobok do domového
odpadu. Riadením sa týmito pokynmi
predídete škodlivým dôsledkom pre
bezpečnosť osôb a životného prostredia.

   

EESTI
TEHNILISED SPETSIFIKATSIOONID

Sisend: 5V/2A a.-v.
Väljund: 9W
Mahutavus: 230 ml
Pihustab: 35-45 ml/h
USB kaabel
Sobib iOS ja Android süsteemiga
180º orientatsiooniga
5 puuvillast silindrit

JUHISED

Enne esmakordset kasutamist kastke
puuvillasilinder vette jaasetage see
niisutajasse.
Liigutage 3-in-1 Humidifier with Wireless
Charger InnovaGoods® keret ja pöörake
veepaaki selle avamiseks. Täitke paak
veega, ületamata näidatud piiri. Lõhna
andmiseks võib lisada mõned tilgad
eeterlikke õlisid.
Asetage veepaak oma kohale ja pöörake
kuni selle sulgumiseni.
Ühendage seadeldis elektrivõrguga

kasutades USB kaablit.
Vajutage niisutaja voolulülitile
niisutamise
alustamiseks/peatamiseks. 3-in-1
Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® lõlitub välja peale 4 tunnist
kasutamist.
Asetage nutitelefon alusele ja oodake 5
sekundit, kuni see tuvastatakse.
Sinine LED näitab, et nutitelefon laadib.
Kui see vilgub punaselt, näitab see, et seda
ei tuvastatud.

HOIATUSED

Kui alus teie nutitelefoni ei tuvasta, liigutage
seda alusel, eemaldage nutitelefoni kaas ja
kontrollige, kas nutitelefon sobib seda tüüpi
laadimiseks. Kasutamiseks on soovitatav
mineraalvesi. Ärge puudutage pihustit, see
võib põhjustada põletusi. Tehke kindlaks, et
toiteallika pinge ühildub seadmega.
Eemaldage toode vooluvõrgust, kui seda ei
kasutata. Ärge sikutage juhtmest ning tehke
kindlaks, et see ei ole sõlmes. Hoidke juhet
eemal kuumadest või teravatest pindadest.
Enne puhastamist tehke kindlaks, et toode on
eemaldatud vooluvõrgust ning täielikult
maha jahtunud. Puhastage seadet kergelt
niiske lapiga. Ärge kasutage seadme
puhastamiseks abrassiivseid
puhastusvahendeid või materjale. Ärge pange
seadet ega juhet vette. Ärge kasutage
märgade kätega. Ärge kasutage seadet
veeallika lähedal või niisketes kohtades.
Sobib vaid kodukasutuseks. Kasutage toodet
vaid tema ettenähtud eesmärgil. Ladustage
seadet kuivas, tolmuvabas kohas. Ärge jätke
sisselülitatud seadet järelevalveta. Toode ei
ole mänguasi. Hoidke seda lastele
käesaamatus kohas. Ärge muutke toodet või
selle komponente. Kui seade, selle osad või
juhe on vigastatud või ei tööta korralikult,
ärge üritage neid ise parandada. Ainult
väljaõppinud tehnik peaks seda tegema. See
seade ei ole mõeldud laste või füüsilise või
vaimse puudega isiku poolt kasutamiseks,
välja arvatud juhul, kui neid juhendab
täiskasvanu, kes vastutab nende turvalisuse
eest. See seade ei ole majapidamisprügi,
seega järgige taaskasutuse ja
ümbertöötlemise keskkonnastandardeid.
Kõrvaldage toode kasutuselt vastavusest
Euroopa Liidu direktiivile 2002/96 / EÜ.
Tutvuge kohalike elektri- ja
elektroonikaseadmete taaskasutuse
seadustega ja järgige nende täitmist. Ärge
visake seda toodet olmejäätmete hulka.
Järgides neid juhiseid, saate vältida
kahjulikke tagajärgi inimestele ja ohtu
keskkonnale.

   

РУССКИЙ
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Вход: DC 5 В / 2 A
Выход: 9 Вт
Объем: 230 мл
Распыление: 35-45 мл/ч
USB-кабель
Совместимость с iOS и Android
Охват 180º
5 ватных валиков

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Перед первым использованием
погрузите ватный валик в воду и
вставьте его в увлажнитель.
Поверните корпус 3-in-1 Humidifier with

Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® и
резервуар для воды, чтобы открыть
его. Наполните резервуар водой, не
превышая указанный предел. Для
запаха можно добавить несколько
капель эфирных масел.
Установите резервуар на место и
закройте его.
Подключите устройство к
электрическому току с помощью USB-
кабеля.
Нажмите кнопку питания, чтобы
запустить / остановить увлажнение.
3-in-1 Humidifier with Wireless Charger
InnovaGoods® автоматически
выключится через 4 часа
использования.
Поместите смартфон на базу и
подождите 5 секунд, пока он будет
обнаружен.
Голубой светодиод указывает на то,
что смартфон заряжается. Если он
мигает красным, это означает, что
смартфон не найден.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Если база не обнаруживает смартфон,
переместите его над базой, снимите
чехол со смартфона и проверьте,
подходит ли ваш смартфон для этого
типа зарядки. Рекомендуется
использовать минеральную воду. Не
трогайте распылитель, это может
вызвать ожог. Убедитесь в том, что
напряжение в источнике тока
соответствует указанному на устройстве.
Отключайте устройство от сети, если вы
не используете его. Не тяните кабель,
убедитесь в том, что он не закручен. Не
тяните кабель, убедитесь в том, что он не
закручен. Избегайте контакта кабеля с
горячими и острыми поверхностями.
Перед чисткой убедитесь в том, что
устройство отключено от сети и оно
успело остыть. Очищайте кабель слегка
влажной тканью. Для чистки не
используйте абразивные продукты или
материалы. Не опускайте устройство или
кабель в воду. Не совершайте
манипуляций с устройством влажными
руками. Не используйте устройство
вблизи источника воды или во влажных
помещениях. Исключительно для
домашнего использования. Используйте
устройство исключительно для тех
целей, для которых оно было разработано.
Сохраняйте устройство в сухих местах,
свободных от пыли. Не оставляйте
работающее устройство без наблюдения.
Это устройство не является игрушкой.
Держите устройство вне зоны
досягаемости детей. Не модифицируйте
устройство или его компоненты. Если
устройство, его части или кабель
выглядят поврежденными или
работающими неправильно, не
пользуйтесь ими, тем более не пытайтесь
их ремонтировать. Только
квалифицированный техник может
выполнить ремонт. Данное устройство не
разработано для управления детьми или
людьми с ограниченными физическими
или психическими способностями, за
исключением случаев управления под
наблюдением взрослых или опекунов,
ответственных за безопасность. Данное
устройство не является бытовым
мусором, соблюдайте действующие
нормативы по его утилизации.
Ознакомьтесь с местным
законодательством в отношении
переработки электронных и
электрических изделий и
придерживайтесь его. Не выбрасывайте

изделие в бытовой мусор. Следуя
настоящим инструкциям, вы вносите
вклад в дело охраны окружающей среды
и предотвращения возникновения
негативных последствий для здоровья
человека.

   

LATVIEŠU
TEHNISKĀS SPECIFIKĀCIJAS

Ieeja: DC 5V / 2 A
Izeja: 9 W
Tilpums: 230 ml
Izsmidzināšana: 35-45 ml / h
USB kabelis
Saderīgs ar iOS un Android
Orientācija 180º
5 kokvilnas rullīši

INSTRUKCIJAS

Pirms pirmās lietošanas kokvilnas rullīti
iegremdē ūdenī un ievieto mitrinātājā.
Pārvietojiet 3-in-1 Humidifier with
Wireless Charger InnovaGoods® un
pagrieziet ūdens tvertni, lai to atvērtu.
Piepildiet ūdens tvertni, nepārsniedzot
norādīto robežu. Aromatizēšanai varat
pievienot dažus pilienus ēterisko eļļu.
Novietojiet tvertni un pagrieziet to līdz tā
tiek aizvērta.
Pievienojiet ierīci elektriskajai strāvai,
izmantojot USB kabeli.
Nospiediet barošanas pogu, lai sāktu /
apturētu mitrināšanu. 3-in-1 Humidifier
with Wireless Charger InnovaGoods®
automātiski apstāsies pēc 4 stundu
lietošanas.
Novietojiet viedtālruni uz pamatnes un
pagaidiet 5 sekundes, līdz tiek atpazīts.
Zilā gaismas diode norāda, ka viedtālrunis
tiek uzlādēts. Ja tas mirgo sarkanā krāsā,
tas norāda, ka tas netiek atpazīts.

BRĪDINĀJUMI

Ja bāze neatpazīst jūsu viedtālruni,
pārvietojiet to virs pamatnes, noņemiet
viedtālruņa vāciņu un pārbaudiet, vai
viedtālrunis ir piemērots šāda veida uzlādei.
Ieteicams lietot minerālūdeni. Neaiztieciet
smidzinātāju, tas var jūs sadedzināt.
Pārliecinieties, ka barošanas avota spriegums
ir saderīgs ar ierīci. Kad ierīci ilglaicīgi
nelietojat, atvienojiet no elektrotīkla.
Nevelciet aiz vada un uzmanieties, lai tas
nesapinas. Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus
vai materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Pirms
tīrīšanas pārliecinieties, ka ierīce ir atvienota
no strāvas padeves un ir atdzisusi pilnībā.
Tīriet ierīci ar viegli mitru drānu.
Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai
materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Neievietojiet
ierīci vai vadu šķidrumā. Nelietojiet ierīci ar
mitrām rokām. Turiet vadu prom no karstām
vai asām virsmām. Piemērots tikai
mājsaimniecības vajadzībām. Izmantojiet
ierīci tikai tās paredzētajam mērķim.
Glabājiet ierīci sausā vietā bez putekļiem.
Neatstājiet ieslēgtu ierīci bez uzraudzības. Šī
ierīce nav rotaļlieta. Sargāt no bērniem.
Pašrocīgi nemainiet ierīci vai kādu no tās
sastāvdaļām. Ja ierīce, tās detaļas vai vads ir
bojāti vai nedarbojas pareizi, nelietojiet tos un
nemēģiniet tos labot. To var darīt tikai
sertificēts tehniķis. Šī ierīce nav paredzēta
lietošanai bērniem vai personām ar fiziska
vai garīga rakstura traucējumiem, ja vien
viņus neuzrauga pieaugušais, kas atbild par
viņu drošību. Šis produkts nav sadzīves

atkritumi, tāpēc ievērojiet vides standartus tā
pārstrādei. Ierīce jāutilizē saskaņā ar Eiropas
Direktīvu 2002/96/EK. Uzziniet informāciju
par vietējo elektrisko un elektronisko ierīču
pārstrādes likumdošanu un ievērojiet to.
Neizmetiet šo produktu kopā ar sadzīves
atkritumiem. Ievērojot šos nosacījumus, tiks
novērsta negatīva ietekme uz cilvēku
veselību un vidi.
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